
Written Answers PHALGUNA 1899 (SAKA) Written Answer? 6»

( « )  ifrc ( i r ) : T O f t  % «rnr f i n #  qtw) :
( « P ) * f t ( v ) .  w f o r

irsrtr v t  %  % ?  * r r c f a  w  *f  f ^ r r  *rt»ft |  m  ¥ 7  4
*rwr%/*ritan:«r % ^«r?er * ursfhr far# i m rrcst
v tf frfw rt *fr «nf 11  ^ 1

ijtw fWr ?l # i fiwm
sw W f *ra  t o  *t4 *t?»r

3262. «iV *rrf*Rf : «m
P m  ^  srwr# f*T  *r$r % :

( m ) faSr % wfarrcft ?m j*t

#  * f  1974 % 1977 % SftPT frfa
fa*rm qgrrmnr ?wt ^ swtafft % faft

^ F > I T T T f^ ? T > r > ? p t^ T
n> cwt sr?T*p ttr^- ^ v r

P &  *1$ ,

(9 ) 5 *  ®̂ Tf«r5T«fT % srrferrfoft,

cT̂TT ?fftTFT P f jtr t %(\k f f a -
y firy t ^ srsqr f%enft It, fora*
Trftr % fe>  ^  ^  ^ « r

# *rt <f>fe*Trfjrr srr|,

(*T) f*T ?PTK $fV pRft w *t
s r M r (?ftf?r) r̂r *prcrc°T fararit
^ ’ JT’r srr*rr?ft f*m , *rtr arfr fr , ?ft <r?3F5r?sf|- szrtrr ®rtt £ ;

«rV

(*r) W T?g?or% ^2rT % v>^-qw qT
sit* t wwr fwr ^ T *rr 25 srf?m?r w*r w ^  im r TTFft <r?<fr |  *flr

w«rr *rfs*rcft, ®>s faiTR- <t«t # *»*?
fV’TfJT ffft srftTP TO ^
*rc fc* v >  *rfc $t ?ft
uftTT w t | «rtT ^  so fter  *u  i t
wnfo*ft?

(*i)srft: (*) 'snff v tn r fw ir f
«f>  m ' t  rTfr h t h  h r t  f o r r w  |
fTTfar pRTTT *»> fa^fa ^ ®>£ ift*
<fr*TTfcT5T fsfT̂ TFU *P> ff^T SHftSPTt %

f*r̂ r̂ r% i «rrfiifww
t o t  ^  sn% w r  ^ fr??npTT>

5000  m >  % ^»>r «rr ^tppt ?p^r

* 5t »nft 11

Ov erland tourist traffic to India from Western Countries

3283 SHRI SUKHENDRA SINGH.
WiU the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a laU that over land tourist traffic to India from Wes tern countries has not shown any sign of increase,

(b) if so the reasons thereof, and

(c) the plans of Government to secure the cooperation of the neigh bouring countries and create condi tions favourable for the inflow of move overland tourist traffic to India9

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PURSHOT-
TAM KAUSHIK) (a) As compared to 1976, there has been an increase of 15 4 percent in overland tourist arrivals from major tourist generating markets in the West during 1977

(b) Does not anse.

